



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2532/2023, CRL.M.A. 23985/2023 & CRL.M.A.
23987/2023

RITESH GUPTA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Siddharth S. Yadav, Mr. Rishabh
Raj Jain, Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Ms.
Sambhavi Ms. Punya Rekha Aara
and Mr. Mueed. Shah, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Mr. Chavi Lazarus, Ms. Priya Rai,
Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Jatin,
Mr. Mathew Phillip and Mr. Arjun
Singh Kadian, Advocates for the State
along with ACP Ram Phool Meena.
Complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners is in personal difficulty and states that he is unable to appear for the petitioners today.
2. List on 12.07.2024.
3. The learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed by this Court.



4. Interim orders to continue, if any.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 5, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any