



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2532/2023, CRL.M.A. 23985/2023 (for interim relief),
CRL.M.A. 23987/2023 (Exemption)

RITESH GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aditya Gupta, Mr. Anupam
Varma, Ms. Punya Rekha Angara,
Mr. Sharian Mukherji, Mr. Mohd.
Qasim, Ms. Mallika Chadda, Mr.
Jatin Dua, Mr. Rohan Sharma, Mr.
Raghav Bakshi and Mr. Prateek
Bhalla, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with ACP Ram Phool Meena, ACP,
Badarpur.
None for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

1. Learned Senior Advocate has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.
The complainant is not present today.
2. Notice of the Petition be served to the complainant through, IO,
returnable on 22.11.2024. The complainant is directed to remain present on
the next date of hearing.
3. Be listed for arguments on 22.11.2024.



4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 12, 2024/RS