



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2532/2023 & CRL. M.A. 23985/2023, 23987/2023
RITESH GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aditya Gupta, Mr. Anupam
Varma, Ms. Punya Rekha Angara,
Ms. Simran Kohli, Mr. Aman Akhtar,
Ms. Sana Singh, Ms. Vasundhara N
and Mr. Vinayat Gautam , Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl.) for State
along with Ram Phool Meena,
ACP/IO P.S. Badarpur.
Counsel for complainant/respondents
with complainant/respondents in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
22.11.2024

%

1. List for consideration on 18.03.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ssc