



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2532/2023

RITESH GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Punya Rekha Angara, Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Aditya Gupta, Mr. Rishabh Raj Jain and Mr. Adamyia Ojha, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Mr. Mathew M. Philip, Mr. Sangeet Sibou and Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh, Advocates for the State.

ACP Ram Phool Neema, PS: Badarpur, ND.

Mr. Mohan Shyam Arya, Mr. O. P. Yadav and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocates for Complainant with Complainants in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.03.2025**

1. Counsel for Petitioners requests for an adjournment as Mr. Hariharan, Senior Advocate, who is to argue the matter is held up in another Court.
2. At request, re-notify on 31st July, 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 18, 2025/d.negi