



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2532/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23985/2023, CRL.M.A.
23987/2023

RITESH GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Aditya
Gupta, Mr. Rishab Raj Jain and Mr.
Yash Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with ACP Harish Kumar, ACP Ram
Phool and Insp. Chandolia, PS-
Badarpur.
Mr. Mohan Shyam, Mr. Pradeep
Kumar and Mr. Sanju Gautam,
Advocates for R-2 & 3 with R-2 & 3
in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 16th February, 2026.
4. Interim Order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/sh