



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2532/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23985/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23987/2023**
RITESH GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anupam Varma with Mr. Aditya Gupta, Mr. Yash Srivastava, Mr. Rishabh Raj Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Ms Priya Rai, Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr Shubham Goyal, Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
16.02.2026

List on 20.05.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/sw